# OP \$140.00 8697328

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM514399

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/21/2017

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L-3 Communications Corporation		10/19/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	L3 Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	600 Third Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86973281	IMPACT INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	5157083	
Registration Number:	5110917	FLIGHTLENS
Registration Number:	4711423	VIRTUALRADIO
Serial Number:	86582131	SOLDIERSIGHT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8013281707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8015339800

Email: lbateman@wnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Frodsham
Address Line 1: 60 E. South Temple

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20125.4 12 13 14 21100.21
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Frodsham
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Frodsham/

DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2019	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=Nunc-Pro-Tunc-Assignment-L3Co	om-toL3T#page1.tif	
source=Nunc-Pro-Tunc-Assignment-L3Co	om-toL3T#page2.tif	
source=Nunc-Pro-Tunc-Assignment-L3Com-toL3T#page3.tif		
source=Nunc-Pro-Tunc-Assignment-L3Com-toL3T#page4.tif		
source=Nunc-Pro-Tunc-Assignment-L3Com-toL3T#page5.tif		
source=Nunc-Pro-Tunc-Assignment-L3Com-toL3T#page6.tif		

TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Docket No.: (as listed)

Workman Nydegger 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

# NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT / NAME CHANGE

WHEREAS, at the time of filing the marks listed below (the "Marks"), L-3 Communications Corporation, a company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, was registered to do business in the State of New York, with a principal place of business at 600 Third Avenue, New York, New York, 10016 ("Assignor");

WN Ref.	Serial No.	Mark	Current Owner	State:
20125.24	87156461	VORTEX	L-3 Communications	New
	(5231352)		Corporation	York
20125.18	86949263	L3 ROVER	L-3 Communications	New
			Corporation	York
21100.21	86973281	IMPACT	L-3 Communications	Delaware
		INTEGRATED	Corporation	
		SOLUTIONS		
20125.17	86949260	ROVER	L-3 Communications	New
	(5288682)		Corporation	York
20125.14	86774835	Flightlens Logo	L-3 Communications	Delaware
	(5157083)		Corporation	
20125.13	86774946	FLIGHT LENS	L-3 Communications	Delaware
	(5110917)		Corporation	
20125.12	86349695	VIRTUAL RADIO	L-3 Communications	Delaware
	(4711423)		Corporation	
20125.4	86582131	SOLDIERSIGHT	L-3 Communications	Delaware
			Corporation	

WHEREAS, at the time of filing, some of the applications listed above also inadvertently designated the state of registration to do business of Assignor, *i.e.*, New York, as the incorporation state, rather than the actual state of incorporation, which is and has always been Delaware;

WHEREAS, with reference to TMEP 1201.02(c), the identified L-3 entity registered to do

business in New York is and has always been the same as the entity incorporated as L-3

Communications in Delaware and identified in the application for the Marks, and there was no

separate entity incorporated in New York under the above-identified name;

WHEREAS, as of February 21, 2017, L-3 Communications Corporation reorganized its

operations under the laws of the State of Delaware, including changing its name to L3

Technologies, Inc., continuing as a Delaware Corporation with the same address listed above,

registered to do business in the State of New York under the new name;

WEHEREAS, at the time of name change from L-3 Communications Corporation to L3

Technologies, Inc., it was Assignor's intention to change ownership of the Marks to the new entity

name and to correct the state of incorporation to Delaware where applicable;

WHEREAS I, Donald L. Letizia, held signatory authority for both Assignor and Assignee

at the time of filing of the Marks before the name change, and continue to hold such signatory

authority through to the present date;

WHEREAS, effective as of February 21, 2017, Assignor now desires to correct the USPTO

records regarding all name changes, and appropriate state of incorporation, and to confirm

ownership of all of its right, title, interest, and corresponding goodwill in the Marks, to the extent

not already owned by Assignee, to L3 Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, which is

registered to do business in the State of New York, and having a principal place of business at 600

Third Avenue, New York, New York, 10016 ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor encloses with this assignment a copy of the entity information

provided by the NYS Department of State and by the Delaware Department of State.

2

NOW THEREFORE, in order to confirm any prior agreements regarding assignment of

the Marks, and to confirm assignment of all U.S. and international rights in the Marks, and any

other related rights in whole or in part in the Marks, do execute this Assignment as of the "Effective

Date" set forth herein.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to

Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges,

ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO ASSIGNEE:

All of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks, the registrations of the Marks, and

the right to sue for past infringement of the Marks.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to it, to sign all

lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which Assignee may reasonably request of it to

make this Assignment fully effective. Assignor further agrees to provide all evidence upon request

by Assignee, including any use in commerce (or lack thereof) of any of the Marks, which would

be reasonably required to maintain, renew, or otherwise establish any new filings of the Marks.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives

and shall be effective as of the date of February 21, 2017, the "Effective Date."

[SIGNATURES TO FOLLOW]

3

For and on Behalf of L-3 Communications Corporation, and L3 Technologies, Inc. (Assignor and Assignee)

Date: October 19, 2018

Donald L. Letizia VP, Deputy General Counsel L3 Technologies, Inc.



Department of State: Division of Corporations

Allowable Characte

8085	Ensky Detaiks		
About Agency Secretary's Celler Newsporth	TING IS NOT A STATEMENT OF GOOD STANDING		
Frequent Guestions	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
Stedeber Links	Sia Station 2730986 Biolivia Statistical 48/1997		
Centeri Us Office Lincatore	Control 20 Section Section Control (monifolitysys)		
	Exity Names 13 TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
SERVICES	Extr. King Corporation Extr. Cox. General		
Pay Taxes Yas udd a			
Celavere Laxia Ontare	Southern Demestic State DELAWARE		
Name Reservation			
Etddy Seleid:	REGISTERED AGERT INFORMATION		
Status Vabilitats Confidente			
Edistanter Service Survey	Name THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY		
INFORMATION	Assissas CORPORATION TRUST CENTER 1209 ORANGE ST		
Coprorate Footie			
Corporate Feas	EBy WIEMINGTON COUNTY New Casale		
UCC Frame and Fees	State DE Postsi Code 19801		
Tables Expedited Services			
Service of Process	Phone 302-536.7301		
Registered Agents	artical conjugation control and a control and the control of the c		
SelCorporate Status Sconding a Request	Additional information is available for a fee. You can rather a Status for a fee of \$19.80 or		
How to Form a frew Subless Entity	intone detailed information including coment franchise tou essessment, content filting history, and stone for a fee of \$20,00.		
Certifications, Apresides & Authoritization of	Would you like O Status Cas & History Information Subject		
Dacuments	According to the Contract Contract for State and American Contract		
	Sect to Entity Searce		

for help on a particular field click on the Fleic Tag, to lake you to the help area.

She does it proved it should blind it is more to it bounder it decreases.



Services

News

Government

Local

## **NYS Department of State** Division of Corporations **Entity Information**

The information contained in this database is current through September 28, 2018.

Selected Entity Name: L3 TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Selected Entity Status Information

Current Entity Name: L3 TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

DOS ID#: 2137905

Initial DOS Filing Date: APRIL 29, 1997

County: NEW YORK

Jurisdiction: DELAWARE

Entity Type: FOREIGN BUSINESS CORPORATION

Current Entity Stains: ACTIVE

#### Selected Entity Address Information

DOS Process (Address to which DOS will mail process if accepted on behalf of the entity)

C/O C T-CORPORATION SYSTEM 111 EIGHTH AVENUE

NEW YORK, NEW YORK, 10011

## Chief Executive Officer

MICHAEL T SRIANESE

500 3RD AVE NEW YORK, NEW YORK, 10016-1901

### Principal Executive Office

L3 TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

600 THIRD AVE

NEW YORK, NEW YORK, 10016-1901

## Registered Agent

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM TH EIGHTH AVENUE

NEW YORK, NEW YORK, 19011

This office does not record information regarding the names and addresses of officers, shareholders or directors of nonprofessional corporations except the chief executive officer, if provided, which would be listed above. Professional corporations must include the name (a) and address(es) of the initial officers, directors, and chareholders in the initial certificate of incorporation, however this information is not seconded and only available by viewing the certificate.

# of Shares	Type of Stock	S Value per Skar
	No Information Available	

\*Stock Information

\*Stock information is applicable to domestic business corporations.

RECORDED: 03/14/2019

Name History

Filing Date Name Type Entity Name

FEB 21, 2017 Actual L3 TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

422 24 1997 L-3 COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION Actual

A Fictitions name must be used when the Actual name of a foreign entity is unavailable for use in New York State. The eatity must use the fictitious name when conducting its activities or business in New York State.

NOTE: New York State does not issue organizational identification numbers.

Search Results | New Search